Electromechanical Relays 78 Series
Selection Guide
Electromechanical Relays 78 Series
Specification 781 Series 782 Series 783 Series 784 Series
Coil Voltages 120VAC, 240VAC, 12VAC,
12VDC, 24VAC, 24VDC
120VAC, 240VAC, 12VAC, 12VDC,
24VAC, 24VDC

 • Lock-Down door, when activated, holds
pushbutton and contacts in the “operate”
position, allowing circuits to be analyzed.
 • SPDT, DPDT, 3PDT and 4PDT models
 • Finger grip cover allows easier removal of
relays from sockets than conventional relays
 • I.D. tag/write labels for identifying relays in
multi-relay circuits
www.automationdirect.com Relays and Timers tREL-16
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405
Electromechanical Relays 78 Series
Selection Guide
Electromechanical Relays 78 Series
Part Number Price Drawing Link Coil Voltage Configuration Relay Socket
Part Number Price Drawing Link
781-1C-12D $5.25 PDF 12VDC
SPDT 781-1C-SKT $4.50 PDF
781-1C-12A $5.25 PDF 12VAC
781-1C-24D $5.00 PDF 24VDC
781-1C-24A $5.25 PDF 24VAC
781-1C-120A $5.25 PDF 120VAC
781-1C-240A $6.25 PDF 240VAC
782-2C-12D $6.50 PDF 12VDC
DPDT 782-2C-SKT $4.50 PDF
782-2C-12A $6.50 PDF 12VAC
782-2C-24D $6.50 PDF 24VDC
782-2C-24A $6.75 N/A 24VAC
782-2C-120A $6.75 N/A 120VAC
782-2C-240A $7.50 N/A 240VAC
783-3C-12D $6.75 PDF 12VDC
3PDT 783-3C-SKT $5.00 PDF
783-3C-12A $9.00 PDF 12VAC
783-3C-24D $9.50 N/A 24VDC
783-3C-24A $9.50 N/A 24VAC
783-3C-120A $9.50 N/A 120VAC
783-3C-240A $9.50 N/A 240VAC
784-4C-12D $8.50 PDF 12VDC
4PDT 784-4C-SKT-1 $5.25 PDF
784-4C-12A $11.00 PDF 12VAC
784-4C-24D $8.75 PDF 24VDC
784-4C-24A $8.75 N/A 24VAC
784-4C-120A $8.75 N/A 120VAC
784-4C-240A $8.75 N/A 240VAC
NOTE:  Not recommended for low current switching. Find contacts’ Minimum Switching Requirement on following page.
For low current switching, please see the QM4N1 and QM4X1 series.
www.automationdirect.com Relays and Timers tREL-17
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405

1 3
(12) 1          2 (22)    4 (42)
(14) 5          6 (24)    8 (44)
(11) 9    (21)10   (41)12
(A1)                              (A2)
13 14
*Note: ALTERNATE NEMA OR IEC ( ) NUMBERS, VIEWED FROM PIN SIDE
www.automationdirect.com Relays and Timers tREL-20
For the latest prices, please check AutomationDirect.com.1-800-633-0405
Relay Sockets 78 Series
Relay Sockets 78 Series
Part Number Price Description Drawing
Link
Agency
Approval
781-1C-SKT $4.50 AutomationDirect relay socket, 35mm DIN rail or panel mount. For use with 781 series cube relays. PDF
UL Recognized
file number:
E225080
782-2C-SKT $4.50 AutomationDirect relay socket, 35mm DIN rail or panel mount. For use with 782 and AD-70S2 series cube relays. PDF
783-3C-SKT $5.00 AutomationDirect relay socket, 35mm DIN rail or panel mount. For use with 783 series cube relays. PDF
784-4C-SKT-1 $5.25 AutomationDirect relay socket, 35mm DIN rail or panel mount. For use with 784 series cube relays. PDF
781-1C-SKT
Relay Sockets 78 Series Screw Torques and Wire Sizes
Part Number Maximum Screw Torques Maximum Wire Sizes
781-1C-SKT Terminals 13, 14:    7 in·lbs/0.8 N·m

Protection Devices
Part Number Price QTY Description Nominal Input
Voltage
Dimensions
& Package
Mating
Socket
AD-ASMD-250 $11.00 5 Protection diode module for 783, 784 and 75 series relays. 6-250VDC
Figure 1
783-3C-SKT
784-4C-SKT-1
750-2C-SKT
750-3C-SKT
AD-ASMM-24 $9.25 5 MOV module for 783, 784 and 75 series relays that operate at 24VAC coil voltage. 24VAC/VDC
AD-ASMM-120 $9.25 5 MOV module for 783, 784 and 75 series relays that operate at 120VAC coil voltage. 120VAC/VDC
AD-ASMM-240 $9.25 5 MOV module for 783, 784 and 75 series relays that operate at 240VAC coil voltage. 240VAC/VDC
AD-BSMD-250 $9.25 5 Protection diode module for 782 series relays. 6-250VDC
Figure 2 782-2C-SKT
AD-BSMM-24 $9.25 5 MOV module for 782 series relays that operate at 24VAC coil voltage. 24VAC/VDC
AD-BSMM-120 $9.25 5 MOV module for 782 series relays that operate at 120VAC coil voltage. 120VAC/VDC
AD-BSMM-240 $9.25 5 MOV module for 782 series relays that operate at 240VAC coil voltage. 240VAC/VDC
Figure 1 Figure 2
1.37
(34.7)
1.45